Pre-Admission Exam (PAX) for Registered Nurse (RN)
April, 2019 — December, 2019 Exam Schedule

Day Date Exam  Report-In Day Date Exam  Report-In

Start Time Start Time

Time Time

Friday April 12, 2019 11:30am 11:00am Tuesday August 20, 2019  3:00pm  2:30pm
Thursday  April 18, 2019 1:30pm  1:00pm Friday August 23,2019 12:30pm 12:00pm
Friday May 10, 2019 12:00pm 11:30am Thursday August 30, 2019 12:00pm 11:30am
Friday May 17, 2019 11:30am 11:00am Friday September 13, 2019 12:00pm 11:30am
Thursday  June 6, 2019 12:00pm 11:30am Thursday  October 17,2019  1:00pm 12:30pm
Wednesday July 10, 2019 3:00pm  2:30pm Thursday  November 14, 2019 3:00pm  2:30pm
Tuesday  August 13, 2019 12:00pm 11:30am Tuesday  December 17,2019 1:00pm 12:30pm
Thursday  December 19, 2019 12:00pm 11:30am

Registration for the Pre-Admission Exam for Registered Nurse (PAX RN) is currently done online at
https://ondemand.questionmark.com/400030/ext/nintesting/. The exam will be conducted in the Hunter College

Testing Center, Room 150 North. A $36.00 administration fee is required to be paid by the day of the test, before
the exam start time. The administrative fee will only be accepted in the Bursar’s Office, Room 238, Hunter North

Building, in the form of money order and/or cash only. Money orders are to be made payable to: The Hunter
College Testing Center, 695 Park Avenue, Room 150 North, New York, NY 10065. Visit the following website for
Bursar hours: http://www.hunter.cuny.edu/onestop/hours-of-operation##Bursar Hours Note: This payment is separate
from the exam fee paid directly to the National League for Nursing. You can repeat the exam once every six
months at Hunter College. Your results are valid for 2 years. If the exam is taken multiple times, the Hunter-Bellevue
School of Nursing will consider the highest score in the admissions process. Note: Score reports are available to students
4 hours from the completion of the exam via the NLN Examination Portal for one year from test date, after which time
they are archived. Once an exam is archived, in order to receive a copy, students will need to pay a processing fee.

Be sure to bring valid photo identification bearing both a photo and signature, your login and password you create
on the NLN Examination Portal and proof of payment for the administrative fee with you the day of the exam.
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